A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE FROM MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC. (MES) FOR FIVE (5) SCOTT AP75 2.2 SCBA (SELF CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS) ACCESSORIES, AND THIRTEEN (13) CARBON-FIBER CYLINDERS, PURSUANT TO FIRE RESCUE CONTRACT 10-0012, AND AS A BRAND NAME PRODUCT, PURSUANT TO CITY CODE SECTION 2-797(4)(b), FOR THE KEY WEST FIRE DEPARTMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEED \$29,936.24; PROVIDING EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the purchase of five (5) Scott AP75 2.2 Self Contained Airway Breathing Apparatus, plus accessories, and thirteen (13) carbon-fiber cylinders from Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. is hereby authorized based upon Fire Rescue GPO contract No. 10-0012, and pursuant to City code of ordinances section 2-797(4)(b), in an amount not to exceed \$29,936.24.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the C	ity Commission at a meeting held
this, day of, 20	12.
Authenticated by the presi	ding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on,	2012.
Filed with the Clerk	, 2012.
ATTEST:	MARK ROSSI, VICE MAYOR
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK	